Terms & Conditions for "WIN a Meet & Greet + Signed Merchandise pack on DIESEL's Greatest Hits Alone With Blues tour of Victoria and Tasmania."

The competition commences at 6:00pm AEDT Wednesday 15 February 2023 and closes at 5.00pm AEDT on Monday 27 February 2023 ("promotion period").

1.

The Promoter is DIESEL MUSIC C/O AMYSILVER PTY LTD Suite 101 251 Oxford St BONDI JUNCTION NSW 2022 AUSTRALIA.

2.

To enter, participants must purchase tickets to any Greatest Hits Along With Blues concert during the promotion period, and fill out the competition entry from on <u>www.dieselmusic.com.au/competition</u>. The full list of Greatest Hits Alone With Blues concerts, and links to ticketing can be found at <u>www.dieselmusic.com.au/shows</u>

3.

Employees of DIESEL Music, and/or anyone associated with the Greatest Hits Alone With Blues tour, including venues and their staff, shall not be permitted to enter the competition.

4.

More than one entry per person is not permitted. Entries must be submitted by the individual entrant.

5.

The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries. The Promoter may, in its sole discretion, disqualify any entries from, and prohibit further participation in this Promotion by, any person who tampers with or benefits from any tampering with the entry process or with the operation of the Promotion, and reserves the right to disqualify any entry which is not submitted in accordance with these conditions of entry.

6.

The Promoter takes no responsibility for late, lost or misdirected entries. Incomplete, illegible or incomprehensible entries will be deemed invalid.

7.

The Promoter and event organiser hold no liability or responsibility for any injury or loss achieved throughout the event.

8.

There will be one winner selected from each state: Victoria, and Tasmania.

9.

Winners will be drawn at random and notified between Tuesday 28 February 2023 and Wednesday 29 February between 9am and 5pm AEST via the phone number provided in the competition. No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. The prize is not transferable.

10.

The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss, including but not limited to direct, indirect or consequential loss or damage, personal injury or death which is suffered or sustained (whether or not arising from any person's negligence) in connection with participation in this competition or accepting or utilising a prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law).

11. The winners agree to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with The Privacy Legislation Amendment (Enforcement and Other Measures) Bill 2022, and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

12. If for any reason the promotion is not capable of running as planned including but not limited to; infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, the Promoter reserves the right (subject to any written directions given under applicable law) to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion.

13. You are providing your information to DIESEL Music. The information provided will be used in conjunction with The Privacy Legislation Amendment (Enforcement and Other Measures) Bill 2022.

14.

The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.